
Laboratory Medicine – Scope of Accreditation

Facility name

Facility address

Facility code

Corporate entity/health authority

Accreditation

Effective date

Expiry date

Laboratory Standard

Services The College of Physicians and Surgeons of BC Diagnostic Accreditation Program accredits the capability of the named facility to perform the listed services and examinations/procedures.

DAP Scope Classification
Examination 

(Analyte/Procedure)

Examination – Other
(Analyte/Procedure)

(Specify)
Methodology/principle

Methodology/principle – Other
(Specify)

Sample Type
Sample Type – Other

(Specify)

Sample Collection Sample Processing Receipt, accessioning, storage, 
transportation

Blood, fluids, stool, tissues, swabs, 
foreign bodies

Chemistry Benzodiazepines Alprazolam LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Benzodiazepines Clonazepam LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Benzodiazepines Diazepam LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Benzodiazepines Lorazepam LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Benzodiazepines Norclobazam LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Benzodiazepines Nordiazepam LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Benzodiazepines Oxazepam LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Benzodiazepines Temazepam LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Other, specify 9-Hydroxyrisperidone LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Other, specify Amitriptyline LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Other, specify Aripiprazole LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Other, specify Citalopram LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Other, specify Clobazam LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Other, specify Clomipramine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Other, specify Clozapine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Other, specify Desipramine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Other, specify Desmethylclomipramine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum
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Chemistry Other, specify Desmethylclozapine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Other, specify Desmethylfluoxetine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Other, specify Ethosuximide LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Other, specify Fluoxetine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Other, specify Fluvoxamine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Other, specify Gabapentin LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Other, specify Haloperidol LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Other, specify Imipramine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Other, specify Lacosamide LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Other, specify Lamotrigine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Other, specify Levetiracetam (Keppra) LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Other, specify Mirtazapine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Other, specify Norclomipramine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Other, specify Norfluoxetine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Other, specify Nortriptyline LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Other, specify O-Desmethylvenlafaxine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Other, specify Olanzapine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Other, specify Oxcarbazepine metabolite LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Other, specify Paroxetine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Other, specify Pregabalin LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Other, specify Primidone LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Other, specify Quetiapine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Other, specify Risperidone LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Other, specify Rufinamide LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Other, specify Sertraline LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Other, specify Topiramate LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Other, specify Venlafaxine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum

Chemistry Other, specify Amphetamine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify BDB LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Butylone LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine
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Chemistry Other, specify 2C-B LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify 2C-I LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Cathinone LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify MBDB LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify MDA LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify MDEA LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify MDMA LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Mephedrone LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Methamphetamine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Methaqualone LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Methylone LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Methylphenidate LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify PMA LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Ritalinic Acid LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify 7-Aminoclonazepam LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify 7-Aminoflunitrazepam LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Alprazolam LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Bromazepam LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Brotizolam LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Chlordiazepoxide LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Clobazam LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Clonazepam LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Demoxepam LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Desalkylflurazepam LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Desmethylflunitrazepam LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Diazepam LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Estazolam LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Flunitrazepam LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Flurazepam LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify alpha-hydroxyalprazolam LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine
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Chemistry Other, specify alpha-hydroxymidazolam LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify alpha-hydroxytriazolam LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify 3-hydroxybromazepam LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Lorazepam LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Lormetazepam LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Medazepam LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Midazolam LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Nitrazepam LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Norclobazam LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Nordiazepam LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Oxazepam LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Prazepam LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Temazepam LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Triazolam LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Gabapentin LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Pregabalin LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Promethazine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Quetiapine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Benzoylecgonine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Cocaethylene LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Cocaine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Norcocaine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify 11-Nor-9-carboxy-delta-9-THC LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Zaleplon LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Zolpidem LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Zopiclone LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Ketamine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify LSD LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Mescaline LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Norketamine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine
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Chemistry Other, specify 2-oxo-3-hydroxy-LSD LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify PCP LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Acetylcodeine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Buprenorphine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Codeine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Dihydrocodeine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify EDDP LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Fentanyl LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Hydrocodone LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Hydromorphone LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Meconin LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Meperidine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Methadone LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify 6-monoacetylmorphine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Morphine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Naloxone LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Naltrexone LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Norbuprenorphine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Norcodeine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Norfentanyl LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Normeperidine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Norpropoxyphene LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Nortapentadol LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Nortilidine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify O-Desmethyltramadol LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Oxycodone LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Oxymorphone LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Papaverine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Propoxyphene LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Sufentanil LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine
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Chemistry Other, specify Tapentadol LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Thebaine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Tilidine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Tramadol LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Acetylfentanyl LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Amitriptyline LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Carfentanil LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Chlorpheniramine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Chlorpromazine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Citalopram LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Clomipramine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Clozapine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Cyclobenzaprine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Cyproheptadine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Desipramine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Desomorphine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Dextromethorphan LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Diphenhydramine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Doxepin LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Doxylamine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Duloxetine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Etizolam LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Fluvoxamine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Fluoxetine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Furanylfentanyl LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Hydroxybupropion LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Loxapine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Mirtazepine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Norcarfentanil LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Nortriptyline LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine
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Chemistry Other, specify O-desmethylvenlafaxine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Olanzapiine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Paroxetine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Pentazocine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Pheniramine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Pseudoephedrine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Risperidone LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Sertraline LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Trazodone LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Trimipramine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Venlafaxine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Other, specify Xylazine LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Urine

Chemistry Phenobarbital LC-MS (Liquid Chromatography / 
Mass Spectrometry)

Blood - Serum
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